17801

CH \$165,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion and Change-of-Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michelin Aircraft Tire Corporation		10/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michelin Aircraft Tire Company, LLC	
Street Address:	One Parkway South	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29615	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1780178	AIR X
Registration Number:	1780177	AAT
Registration Number:	1547257	CONDOR
Registration Number:	1547256	CONDOR
Registration Number:	1416551	DIAMOND COMMANDER
Registration Number:	1044084	AVIATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 838-6554

Email: fred.hathaway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1033821-000219

TRADEMARK

900053908 REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hathaway
Signature:	/Fred W. Hathaway/
Date:	07/24/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=aircraft#page1.tif source=aircraft#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0627

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MICHELIN AIRCRAFT TIRE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MICHELIN AIRCRAFT TIRE CORPORATION" TO "MICHELIN AIRCRAFT TIRE COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004.



060571562

AUTHENTICATION: 4914848

DATE: 07-20-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0628 (TUE) 9. 28 44 12:08 ST. State of Delaware

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:38 AM 09/28/2004
FILED 10:04 AM 09/28/2004
SRV 040699012 - 2153794 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michelin Aircraft Tire Corporation The original name of the corporation as set forth in its original Certificate of Incorporation was Michelin North America Sales, Inc.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State on March 3, 1988.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted is Michelin Aircraft Tire Company, LLC.
- 5. The effective date of the conversion is October 1, 2004.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

By:

William Van Someren

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 07/24/2006